## RESOLUTION

## GRANT AWARD - TRIAD CRIME PREVENTION FOR SENIORS - \$2,250

- WHEREAS, James City County has been awarded a TRIAD Crime Prevention for Seniors Grant in the amount of \$2,250 (\$2,025 State; \$225 local match) through Virginia's Office of the Attorney General to be used to enhance the County's TRIAD program; and
- WHEREAS, the purpose of TRIAD is to reduce criminal victimization of older citizens, enhance the delivery of law enforcement services, and improve their quality of life; and
- WHEREAS, these funds will be used to purchase safety equipment for the elderly, to provide supplies and promotional materials to educate seniors on safety issues, and to promote the various programs offered to seniors in the County; and
- WHEREAS, the grant requires matching funds of \$225, and these funds are available in the County's Grant Match Account.
- NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, hereby authorizes the acceptance of this grant and the following appropriation amendment to the Special Projects/Grants fund:

## Revenues:

OAG – TRIAD Crime Prevention for Seniors Grant	\$2,025
James City County Grant Match Account	225

## Expenditure:

OAG - TRIAD Crime Prevention for Seniors Grant

\$2,250

\$2,250

Bruce C. Goodson

Total

Chairman, Board of Supervisors

ATTEST:

SUPERVISOR VOTE

ICENHOUR AYE

MCGLENNON AYE

Sanford B. Wanner

Clerk to the Board

SUPERVISOR VOTE

ICENHOUR AYE

MCGLENNON AYE

GOODSON AYE

Adopted by the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, this 9th day of September, 2008.

TRIADGrnt res